Oregon 2016 BRFSS
Cardiovascular Disease

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional
ever told you that you had a heart attack or
myocardial infarction?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-54 | 55-64 | 65+

Yes 4.2 1.6 46 | 11.3
No 95.8 98.4 95.4 | 88.7
Male Yes 5.3 2.1 6.2 | 144
No 94.7 97.9 93.8 | 85.6

Female Yes 3.2 1.0 3.2 8.6
No 96.8 99.0 96.8 | 91.4

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional
ever told you that you had angina or coronary
heart disease?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-54 55-64 65+

Yes 4.4 1.7 43 | 11.9
No 95.6 98.3 95.7 | 88.1
Male Yes 5.3 1.8 53 | 15.8
No 94.7 98.2 94.7 | 84.2

Female Yes 3.5 15 3.4 8.6
No 96.5 98.5 96.6 | 91.4

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Has a doctor, nurse or other health professional
ever told you that you had a stroke?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-54 55-64 65+

Yes 3.1 1.2 35 8.2
No 96.9 98.8 96.5 | 91.8
Male Yes 3.1 1.4 3.6 8.0
No 96.9 98.6 96.4 | 92.0

Female Yes 3.1 1.1 3.4 8.3
No 96.9 98.9 96.6 | 91.7

Denominator is: All survey respondents.
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